
Migrant Labor Council 
April 15, 2015 

Legislative Members 
Senator Robert W. Wirch 

Room 1275 South, State Capitol 
Madison, WI 53707-7882 

(608) 267-8979 
Sen.wirch@legis.wisconsin.gov 

Representative JoCasta Zamarripa 
112 North, State Capitol 

Madison, WI  53708-8952 
(608) 267-7669 

Rep.Zamarripa@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 

VACANT 

 

Representative Bob Kulp 
15 West, State Capitol 

Madison, WI  53708-8952 
(608) 267-0280 

(715) 615-9300 (C) 
Rep.Kulp@legis.wisconsin.gov 

 

Migrant Representatives Migrant Employer Representatives 
John I. Bauknecht, 

2502 Woodside Drive 
Cross Plains, WI 53528 

(608) 249-1180  (W) 
(608) 798-1429  (H) 
(608) 334-2221 (M) 

John.Bauknecht@umos.org 

VACANT 

Enrique Figueroa, PhD 
2501 Shorewood Blvd. 
Shorewood, WI  53211 

(414) 229-3651 (O) 
(414) 967-1604 (C) 
figueroa@uwm.edu 

Erica Kunze 
Lakeside Foods 
660 N. 2nd Street 

New Richmond, WI 54017-1004 
(715) 243-7368 

ekunze@lakesidefoods.com 

Kevin Magee 
Legal Action of Wisconsin 

31 S. Mills St. 
Madison, WI 53715 
(608) 256-3304 (W) 
(608) 256-0510 (H) 

kgm@legalaction.org 

 
 
 

VACANT 

Lupe Martinez, Vice Chair 
United Migrant Opportunity Services 

2701 So. Chase Avenue 
Milwaukee, WI  53207 
(414) 389-6000 (W) 

Lupe.Martinez@umos.org 

Liliana Parodi 
Pinnacle Foods 
W8880 Co. X 

Darien, WI  53114 
(262) 724-3266 (W) 
(608) 363-5130 (H) 

Liliana.parodi@pinnaclefoods.com 

Ms. Teresa Tellez-Girón 
Dane County Department of Human Services 

3430 Maple Grove Drive 
Madison, WI  53719 
(608) 261-9869 (W) 
(608) 446-4603 (H) 

dary@countyofdane.com 

Steve Ziobro 
McKay Nursery Company 

P.O. Box 185 
Waterloo, WI  53594 
(920) 927-1856 (H) 
(920) 478-2121 (W) 

sziobro@mckaynursery.com 
 

Guadalupe “”Wally” Rendon 
Educators Credit Union 
833 Lombard Avenue 

Racine, WI  53402 
(262) 308-3543 (W) 
wrendon@ecu.com 

 

VACANT 

 

  DWD Contact: Juan José López (608) 266-0002 


